# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4985376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOLAR PALM CORPORATION	04/07/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROBERT M LYDEN
Street Address:	PO BOX 66
City:	ASHLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97520

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13230764
Application Number:	14622745
Patent Number:	7888584
Patent Number:	8319091
Patent Number:	8957301

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (925)262-2205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9252622220

Email: patent@westpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STUART JAMES WEST

Address Line 1: 2815 MITCHELL DRIVE, SUITE 209
Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOLAR-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STUART J. WEST
SIGNATURE:	/Stuart J. West/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CCF05312018#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045949 FRAME: 0904

504938630

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS**

## FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

I, Jim J. Moita, the CEO of Solar Palm Corporation, hereby assigns for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer from Solar Palm Corporation unto Robert M. Lyden, an individual, and his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to issued U.S. Patents 7,888,584, 8,319,091, and 8,957,301, and also pending U.S. Patent Applications Serial Nos. 13/230,764, and 14/622,745, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said applications for these issued patents and pending patent applications, and all the rights and privileges under any and all issued patents and patent applications for extensions of the issued patents and patent applications.

Accordingly, all future patents for said inventions shall be issued to Robert M. Lyden, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as Robert M. Lyden may designate.

I, Jim J. Moita, the CEO of Solar Palm Corporation, and on behalf of Solar Palm Corporation hereby warrants and covenants with Robert M. Lyden, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Solar Palm Corporation has full right to convey the same as herein expressed, and have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith.

IN VITNESS WHEREOF, on behalf of Solar Palm Corporation and as its authorized representative, I, Jim J. Moita, the CEO of Solar Palm Corporation, have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

SOLAR PALM CORPORATION

JM J. Moda CEO

DATE: 4/2//2

ž

PATENT REEL: 045949 FRAME: 0905

**RECORDED: 05/31/2018**